Sent By: COE ration Divisi

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000239103 3)))



H060002391033ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESII/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	•••		
ľa:			
Division of Con	manaiinaa	<u>.</u>	
Fax Number	: (850)205 0381	-	-
From:			
Account Name	: COBB & COLF.	• • •	
		÷	
Account Number	: 120030000050	· · ·	
Phone	: (386)255-1811		
		. –	
Fax Number	: (386)238-7003		

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Champion Steel of Central Florida Corporation

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	I
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Hclp

h efe b g c ef c e c

Sep-28-06 10:39;

Page 2/4

386 238 7003 ;

Sent By: COBB & COLE;

H06000239103 3

SECRETARY OF STALL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

06 SEP 28 PM 2: 17

OF

CHAMPION STEEL OF CENTRAL FLORIDA CORPORATION

A Florida Corporation

ARTICLE 1

NAME

The name of this corporation is: Champion Steel of Central Florida Corporation.

ARTICLE 2

DURATION

The duration of this corporation is perpetual. The date and time of commencement of the corporate existence is the time of filing of the articles of incorporation by the Department of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3

GENERAL PURPOSES

The general purposes for which this corporation is initially organized are to engage in any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Florida law.

ARTICLE 4

SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is One

Thousand (1,000) shares of common voling slock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

040780-001 / J14/RG/KALLE : 00502587.WPD; 1 H06000239103 3

H06000239103 3

ARTICLE 5

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street and the mailing address of the principal office of the corporation is 101 Wild Horse Run, Deltona, Florida 32725. The name and address of the initial registered agent of the corporation is Palmetto Charter Services, Inc., 150 Magnolia Avenue (Post Office Box 2491), Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2491.

ARTICLE 6

DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is one (1) and the name and

address of who is to serve as a member thereof is as follows:

Ellison Marsil 101 Wild Horse Run Deltona, FL 32725

The number of directors may be changed from time to time in accordance with the bylaws.

ARTICLE 7

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator and subscriber to One Thousand (1,000) shares of

the common voting stock of this corporation is as follows:

Ellison Marsil 101 Wild Horse Run Deltona, FL 32725

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned director docs hereby execute and

acknowledge these articles this 27 day of September, 2006.

Ellison Marsil, Incorporator and Director

040790-001 : JFERG/KALLE . 00502587.WPD. 1

H06000239103 3

Sep-28-06 10:40;

Sent By: COBB & COLE;

H06000239103 3

FILLU SECRETARY OF STAIL DRPORATIONS

06 SEP 28 PH 2: 17

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

386 238 7003

;

Pursuant to Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, CHAMPION STEEL OF CENTRAL FLORIDA CORPORATION hereby designates Palmetto Charter Services, 150 Magnolia Avenue (Post Office Box 2491) Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2491, as its registered agent and the street address of its registered office, respectively, for service of process within the State of Florida.

> CHAMPION STEEL OF CENTRAL FLORIDA CORPORATION

R₁ Ellison Marsil, Director

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

The undersigned understands the obligations of and hereby accepts the foregoing designation as registered agent of CHAMPION STEEL OF CENTRAL FLORIDA CORPORATION for service of process within the State of Florida.

PALMETTO CHARTER SERVICES, INC.

John P. Ferguson Vice President

040780-001 . FERC/KALLE : 00502587.WPD, 1

H06000239103 3

Page 4/4